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lars, and shall be liable to the grain and warehouse commission
in damages three times the amount incurred by reason of such
alterations, changes or modifications.

126,705 Whenecver it shall be found necessary to destroy use-
less documeénts in order to secure vault space for other and more
permanent records, the commission may destroy or dispose of
any cards or yard books and any other temporary records which
are over ten years old.

SeEctioN 4. This act shall take effect npon passage and pub-
lieation. :

. Approved May 20, 1925.

No. 216, 8.] [Published May 22, 1925,

CHAPTER 161.

AN ACT to amend paragraph (d) of subsection (4) of seetion
62.13 of the statutes, relating to police and fire departments.
The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and

Assembly, do enact as follows:

Secemron 1. Paragraph (d) of subsection (4) of section 62.13
of the statutes is amended to read: (62.13) (4) {d) The eoun-
cil of any city of the second, * * ¥ third or fourth class
may provide that one or more members of the police foree shall
be women. The fire and police commission shall select each
such police woman from a list of three names submitted by the
judge having juvenile jurisdietion in such city.

Secrion 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lieation.

Beeame law without approval of Governor.
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